Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

CONNECTION DIAGRAM
PCB PAD LAYOUT
THIN-PAC
TM
ACTUAL SIZE
THIN PAC 1
Part Inductance OCL
(1)
IRMS
(2)
ISAT
(3)
DCR
(4)
Number µH (rated) µH +/-20% Amperes Amperes Ohms max.
TP1-R47 0.47 0.544 1.7 3.0 0.1085
*TP1-1R0 1.0 1.17 1.5 2.6 0.1401
TP1-1R5 1.5 1.57 1.4 2.2 0.1560
*TP1-2R2 2.2 2.55 1.3 1.8 0.1876
TP1-3R3 3.3 3.73 1.2 1.5 0.2246
*TP1-4R7 4.7 5.10 1.1 1.3 0.2647
TP1-6R8 6.8 7.45 0.96 1.1 0.3240
*TP1-100 10.0 10.31 0.90 0.92 0.3739
*TP1-150 15.0 16.57 0.81 0.73 0.4612
*TP1-220 22.0 24.25 0.74 0.60 0.5483
*TP1-330 33.0 38.56 0.66 0.47 0.6847
*TP1-470 47.0 49.49 0.62 0.43 0.7699
Notes: (1) Open Circuit Inductance Test Parameters: 100 KHz, 0.250 Vrms, 0.0 Adc.
(2) RMS current for an approximate ∆T of 40°C. at an ambient temperature of 85°C.
(3) Peak current for approximately 30% rolloff.
(4) Values @ 20°C.

3
THIN-PAC
TM
ACTUAL SIZE
THIN PAC 2
Coiltronics Incorporated reserves the right to change component specifications without notice.
Part Inductance OCL
(1)
IRMS
(2)
ISAT
(3)
DCR
(4)
Number µH (rated) µH +/-20% Amperes Amperes Ohms max.
TP2-R47 0.47 0.399 2.2 3.2 0.0537
*TP2-1R0 1.0 1.00 1.8 2.1 0.0805
TP2-1R5 1.5 1.53 1.7 1.7 0.0910
*TP2-2R2 2.2 2.15 1.5 1.4 0.1110
TP2-3R3 3.3 3.45 1.4 1.1 0.1328
*TP2-4R7 4.7 4.56 1.3 0.97 0.1472
TP2-6R8 6.8 6.84 1.2 0.80 0.1797
*TP2-100 10.0 9.53 1.1 0.68 0.2151
*TP2-150 15.0 14.83 1.0 0.54 0.2512
*TP2-220 22.0 23.11 0.88 0.44 0.3269
*TP2-330 33.0 32.34 0.67 0.37 0.5677
*TP2-470 47.0 47.68 0.60 0.30 0.6962
Notes: (1) Open Circuit Inductance Test Parameters: 100 KHz, 0.250 Vrms, 0.0 Adc.
(2) RMS current for an approximate ∆T of 40°C. at an ambient temperature of 85°C.
(3) Peak current for approximately 30% rolloff.
(4) Values @ 20°C.

6000 PARK OF COMMERCE BOULEVARD • BOCA RATON, FL 33487 • Phone 561-241-7876 • Fax 561-241-9339
I N C O R P O R A T E D
4
ACTUAL SIZE
THIN PAC 3
Coiltronics Incorporated reserves the right to change component specifications without notice.
Part Inductance OCL
(1)
IRMS
(2)
ISAT
(3)
DCR
(4)
Number µH (rated) µH +/-20% Amperes Amperes Ohms max.
TP3-R47 0.47 0.417 2.6 4.2 0.0644
*TP3-1R0 1.0 1.15 2.1 3.4 0.0949
TP3-1R5 1.5 1.65 2.0 2.8 0.1064
*TP3-2R2 2.2 2.24 1.8 2.4 0.1241
TP3-3R3 3.3 3.68 1.7 1.9 0.1471
*TP3-4R7 4.7 5.45 1.5 1.6 0.1806
TP3-6R8 6.8 7.47 1.4 1.3 0.2051
*TP3-100 10.0 11.09 1.3 1.1 0.2550
*TP3-150 15.0 15.17 1.2 0.97 0.2966
*TP3-220 22.0 23.99 1.1 0.78 0.3700
*TP3-330 33.0 35.08 0.96 0.64 0.4433
*TP3-470 47.0 47.71 0.90 0.55 0.5122
Notes: (1) Open Circuit Inductance Test Parameters: 100 KHz, 0.250 Vrms, 0.0 Adc.
(2) RMS current for an approximate ∆T of 40°C. at an ambient temperature of 85°C.
(3) Peak current for approximately 30% rolloff.
(4) Values @ 20°C.

THIN-PAC
TM
MECHANICAL DIAGRAM
CONNECTION DIAGRAM
PACKAGING INFORMATION
Parts are packaged on 13”  reels. 1500 parts per reel.
Part Inductance OCL
(1)
IRMS
(2)
ISAT
(3)
DCR
(4)
Number µH (rated) µH +/-20% Amperes Amperes Ohms max.
TP4-R47 0.47 0.507 2.8 6.3 0.0411
*TP4-1R0 1.0 1.09 2.4 4.4 0.0536
TP4-1R5 1.5 1.85 2.2 3.4 0.0641
*TP4-2R2 2.2 2.22 2.1 3.2 0.0715
TP4-3R3 3.3 3.21 2.0 2.7 0.0802
*TP4-4R7 4.7 5.05 1.8 2.2 0.1037
TP4-6R8 6.8 6.54 1.7 1.9 0.1168
*TP4-100 10.0 10.14 1.5 1.6 0.1458
*TP4-150 15.0 14.49 1.4 1.3 0.1727
*TP4-220 22.0 21.33 1.0 1.1 0.3068
*TP4-330 33.0 32.74 0.80 0.87 0.4922
*TP4-470 47.0 47.42 0.59 0.72 0.9080
Notes: (1) Open Circuit Inductance Test Parameters: 100 KHz, 0.250 Vrms, 0.0 Adc.
(2) RMS current for an approximate ∆T of 40°C. at an ambient temperature of 85°C.
(3) Peak current for approximately 30% rolloff.
(4) Values @ 20°C.